Sun Aqua Vilu Reef

Valid for All Market except Japan, China, Hong Kong, Taiwan & Israel

Period

From 015t November 2019
till 234 December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 05t January 2020

From 06t January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

From 015t November 2019
till 237 December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 05t January 2020

From 06 January 2020
till 21t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

From 015t November 2019
till 237 December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 05t January 2020

From 06 January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

From 015t November 2019
till 237 December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 05 January 2020

From 06 January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020
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Single

374 Adult Child
Double > (max:2)
12 yrs. 2-11.99 yrs.

Price Quoted In USD Per Room Per Night Basis

3 Child
2-11.99
yrs.

Note: All rates are inclusive of all applicable taxes

390

830

620

370

390

430

880

670

410

430

460

900

700

450

460

550

1000

790

520

510

950

750

500

510

Deluxe Beach Villa - in US Dollars

550

1000

790

530

550

Beach Villa - in US Dollars
Max: 2A + 2C OR 3A

180 31
180 31
180 31
180 31
180 31

Max: 2A + 2C OR 3A

180 31
180 31
180 31
180 31
180 31

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

Jacuzzi Deluxe Beach Villa - in US Dollars

580

1020

820

560

580

Sun Aqua Pool Villa - in US Dollars

670

1120

910

650

Max: 2A + 2C OR 3A

180 31
180 31
180 31
180 31
180 31

Max: 2A + 2C OR 3A

180 31
180 31
180 31
180 31

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

Infant
<

1.99yrs

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

Meal plan

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive
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From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

From 015t November 2019
till 237 December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 05t January 2020

From 06t January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

From 015t November 2019
till 23" December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 05t January 2020

From 06 January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

From 015t November 2019
till 237 December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 05 January 2020

From 06 January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

From 015t November 2019
till 237 December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 05 January 2020

From 06t January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

Period

550

510

900

700

490

510

570

970

760

550

570

710

1040

900

680

710

830

1160

1030

800

830

670

180

31

Reef Villa - in US Dollars

640

1020

820

620

640

Sunset Reef Villa - in US Dollars
Max: 2A + 1C OR 3A

700

1090

890

680

700

Aqua Villa - in US Dollars
Max: 2A + 1C OR 3A

830

1160

1020

800

830

Aqua Suite - in US Dollars
Max: 2A + 2C OR 3A

950

1300

1150

920

950

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

Max: 2A + 1C OR 3A

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

Grand Reef Suite - in US Dollars
Max: 6A OR 4A + 2C
Child
4 Pax 2-14.99 yrs.
(max:2)

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

131

16

16

16

16

16

16

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Emerald All
Inclusive

Meal plan
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From 015t November 2019
till 237 December 2019

From 24t December 2019
till 05t January 2020

From 06t January 2020
till 215t April 2020

From 22" April 2020
till 30t September 2020

From 015t October 2020
till 315t October 2020

HANDING CHARGE ussS

2050 31 Emerald All Inclusive
2850 31 Emerald All Inclusive
2600 31 Emerald All Inclusive
1960 31 Emerald All Inclusive
2050 31 Emerald All Inclusive

15.00 PER PERSON

Seaplane:
Adult: USS 495.00 per Person

Child (under 12 yrs.): USS 330.00 per Child
Domestic Flight + Speed Boat:

Adult: USS 495.00 per Person
Child (under 12 yrs.): USS 330.00 per Child

Seaplane / Domestic Flight and Speedboat Transfers

All guests will have access to lounge facility at either the seaplane or domestic
terminal, depending on the booked mode of transfer.
Transfer mode must be specified in the booking request

1.

RETURN TRANSFER

8.

Day

Domestic and speedboat transfer rates are valid until 315t March 2019 and subject
to change as of April 1, 2019, however all confirmed bookings before the new rate
is issued will be honored. This is to be applied for the child transfer rate aswell.
Last minute (72 hours or less prior to the transfer) mode of transfer change/
cancellation is a subject to extra charge of USD 210 per person including children
(includes services and the rate difference)

Airport Transfer via Seaplane or Domestic transfer & Speedboat - Free of Charge
for Infants (under 2 years)

Private seaplane transfer can be arranged on request. Rates are subject to change
and therefore need to be reconfirmed with the resort.

Baggage allowance is 20Kg and 5kg hand luggage for both services. Any excess
baggage is chargeable and will have to be paid directly to the Seaplane Company
at USD 5.00 per KG and to the Domestic transfer airline at USD 0.75 per KG.

Any cancellation of seats for Domestic flight and Speedboat transfer made within
72:00hrs of the departure date will result in a cancellation fee of USD 210.00 per
seat cancelled and will be payable by the Tour Operator.

Any change of date after the airline ticket for Domestic flight has been issued will
be charge at USD 60.00 per seat changed and will be payable by the tour
operator.

Departing guests will be transferred to the airport at least 3hrs in advance of the
scheduled departure time of the international flight.

Use of the Resort Luxury Seaplane Lounge

The

Seaplane lounge is amongst the few seaplane lounges in the Maldives that remains

open in the evening. Guests who have flights departing late in the evening can book
access to the lounge from 17:00hrs onwards, thereby avoiding the necessity of
reserving day-use rooms in nearby resorts.

Rates for using the lounge in the evening are USD 90 per person for Adults and USD 50

per

Child under the age of 12. This rate includes use of all the lounge facilities, shower

facilities, light buffet dinner and soft drinks.

Chri

stmas and New Year Eve dinners are mandatory for all meal plans including

Extreme Emerald All Inclusive. Regular food menus and In Villa Dining will not be

avai
FESTIVE SEASON °
SUPPLEMENTS .

lable on these nights.
New Year Eve (December 31, 2019): USD 304.00 per Adult
Christmas Eve Dinner (December 24, 2019): USD 225.00 per Adult

Note: 2 Children below 11.99 yrs. will be complementary for both the dinners.
Additional Child below 11.99 yrs. will have to pay USD 100 for Christmas
Dinner & USD 125 for New Year’s Dinner.
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DAY USE ROOM
CHARGES/ CHECK-IN /
CHECK-OUT

HONEYMOONERS OFFER

SPECIAL OFFERS

o Check In Time: 14:00hrs Check Out Time: 12:00 hrs.
o To guarantee an early check in, pre-registration of previous night’s accommodation
is required.
o Late check-out up to 16:00hrs 50% of villa charge and 100% of villa charge
afterwards (subject to availability).
Minimum 3 Nights Stay
All honeymoon guests are entitled the following per villa per stay:
o Complimentary in-villa breakfast for the couple once during the stay
e Special dinner for the couple at our a la carte restaurant (once during the
stay, advance booking required)
e Special evening turn-down service with bed decoration on arrival night
e One honeymoon cake
Minimum 7 Nights Stay
e In-villa floral bath (once during the stay)
e Complimentary in-villa breakfast for the couple once during the stay
e Special dinner for the couple at our a la carte restaurant (once during the
stay, advance booking required)
e Special evening turn-down service with bed decoration on arrival night
¢ One honeymoon cake
e 550 Spa Credit per stay / per room (NOT APPLICABLE for tailor made spa
packages, advanced booking required
“BEST AGERS” DISCOUNT
v" Both have to be 60 years old and over when travelling, to avail additional 5%
discount excluding transfers and other supplementary charges.
v This discount is COMBINABLE with contractual offers.
v' Date of Birth must be specified at the time of the reservation

EARLY BIRD OFFER
v

0% discount for all bookings on Al made more than 50 days prior to arrival
v
5% discount for all bookings on Al made more than 65 days prior to arrival
Note: EBO is applicable to all occupants of the room on contractual room rate except
for transfers, Christmas and new year supplement.
CHILD DISCOUNT, CHILD STAY, PLAY & EAT FREE
v" TWO Children will stay free in a room shared with 2 full paying adults (Green Tax
of USD 6.00 per child per night will be charged), on Emerald Plan.
v" Additional Child in the same unit with 2 full paying adults willbe charged at USD
100 per night on emerald plan.
v' Special events, room service and private dining are not included in the offer.
v" Special Kids Menu will be provided, for a la carte dining 50% discount will be
offered for Children.
v" Child/Children Date of Birth should be provided at the time of reservation.
Special Offers Rules:
e The above special offers are combinable whenever applicable
e In order to qualify for the Honeymoon Offer a minimum of 3 or 7 nights stay is
required (to be specified at the time of booking (copy of marriage certificate /
registration dated of less than 12 months to be presented at the time of booking)
e Guests who are celebrating Birthdays & Wedding Anniversary will be provided
with Celebratory Cake and bottle of wine.
Note: Wedding Anniversary benefits will be extended to guests who are celebrating
their anniversary during their stay at the resort.
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COMPLIMENTARY
PRIVILEGES

o

Access to airport Lounge on arrival

All villa types will be provided with 2 bottle of 1.5L water per villa per day and
Tea & Coffee facilities

Free WIFI in main public areas and in all the villas

Access to recreation and fitness centers (including indoor and outdoor activities
such as tennis, badminton, pool & Billiards table chess, darts and other table
games)

Scheduled regular evening entertainments for guests to enjoy.

Access to Turtle Kids Club for children between 3 to 14.99 years. (Baby sitting or
dedicated childcare under supervision is chargeable at USD 25.00 per hour)
Complimentary transfers between Sun Aqua Vilu Reef and Sun Aqua Iru veli.

Extensive Buffet at the Aqua

e Breakfast 07:30hrs - 10:00hrs.
e Lunch 12:30hrs - 14:00hrs.
e Dinner 19:30hrs - 21:30hrs

o Daily afternoon tea served 15:00hrs - 18:00hrs at Positive Energy.
o Experience 5 Course set menu dinner at our award winning Maldivian Seafood a la
carte restaurant, well done (once during the stay, advance booking required (19:30
EMERALD ALL INCLUSIVE - 21:30hrs)
ENTITLEMENTS Unlimited alcoholic & nonalcoholic drinks served throughout the day and night:

Still water (non-carbonated), soft drinks (coke, diet coke, fanta orange, sprite,
ginger ale, tonic water, bitter lemon) draught beer, soda water & iced tea. Fruit
juices (canned & packaged), house Wine, Spirits (Gin, Rum, Whiskey, Tequila &
Brandy) and selection of cocktails & mocktails, coffee, tea, iced coffee, iced tea,
espresso, cappuccino, latte and macchiato (freshly brewed)

Complimentary Mini Bar Soft drinks (coke, diet coke, fanta orange, sprite, bitter
lemon) and canned Beer replenished once daily

TERMS & CONDITIONS

It is agreed that when you make a booking with Inner Maldives Holidays Pvt Ltd that you agree to all the following
terms; but the following terms does not put Inner Maldives Holidays in contract with the receipt unless a written
contract is drawn with detailed provisions;

1. GENERAL

e All our rates are quoted in United States Dollars (unless otherwise stated) and are net and non-commissionable.
All our room rates (SGL/DBL/TPL) are quoted per room per night inclusive of all taxes if otherwise advised.
Other surcharges and supplements applicable are given along with the resort rates if otherwise advised. All
transfer rates are quoted per person return and transfer modes are given alongside if otherwise advised.

e Complimentary for honeymooners, birthdays, anniversaries etc is applicable only if informed at time of original
booking and can vary from different resorts, and must be mentioned in the vouchers.

o All resorts charge for day use rooms after 1200 hrs noon, 75% to 100% of the room rate. Rates are provided
where applicable on the tariff. (This changes from time to time and can vary from different resorts)

e The star rating in this tariff is not we recommend independent inspection as the quality and standard

perception can vary

e All rates (rooms, meals, transfers etc) are subject to change without prior notice.

GOVERNMENT GREEN TAX OF USD 6 PER PERSON PER NIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON GOVERNMENT

2. MEET & GREET

Our airport representatives will meet and greet you up on arrival with their name board, and will hand over to the
hotel/resort representatives. In case you did not find the name board, please contact the duty mobile number
+960 778 6987 or visit Inner Maldives counter number 36.

3. APPLIED COUNTRIES

KENT HOLIDAYS (S) PTE LTD | Tel: +65 6534 1033 | Email: sales@kentholidays.com | www.kentholidays.com



mailto:sales@kentholidays.com
http://www.kentholidays.com/

These rates are applicable for all markets unless specified on the rate sheet and subject to change.

4. ABBREVIATIONS USED

MEAL PLANS:
FB - Full Board HB-Half Board BB -Bed & Breakfast RO -Room Only Al- All Inclusive DU - Day Use

TRANSFER:
DHO - Dhoni (Slow Boat) SPB-Speed Boat SPL-Seaplane FSB-FastBoat YCHT-Yacht OT-Own Transfer

ACCOMMODATION:
SGL-Single DBL-Double TPL- Triple

(STAR CATEGORY) 7« are given to indicate the star category of the resort/hotel, but these are not strictly applicable as
they are not any regulated criteria

(IMH - 19/11/2019)

Click here to Submit Enquiry
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