# Sun Aqua Vilu Reef ★★★★★

Valid for All Market except Japan, China, Hong Kong, Taiwan & Israel

Price Quoted In USD Per Room Per Night Basis

			ard 1 1				n Per Night Bas
Period	Single	Double	3 <sup>rd</sup> Adult	Child (max:2)	3 <sup>rd</sup> Child 2-11.99	Infant <	Meal plan
	Juigit	200210	12 yrs.	2-11.99 yrs.	yrs.	1.99yrs	meat plan
Note: All rates are inclusive of all applicable taxes							
Beach Villa - in US Dollars Max: 2A + 2C OR 3A							
From 01 <sup>st</sup> November 2019 till 23 <sup>rd</sup> December 2019	390	510	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 05 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	830	950	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 till 21 <sup>st</sup> April 2020	620	750	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 22 <sup>nd</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	370	500	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 31 <sup>st</sup> October 2020	390	510	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
Deluxe Beach Villa - in US Dollars Max: 2A + 2C OR 3A							
From 01 <sup>st</sup> November 2019 till 23 <sup>rd</sup> December 2019	430	550	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 05 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	880	1000	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 till 21 <sup>st</sup> April 2020	670	790	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 22 <sup>nd</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	410	530	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 31 <sup>st</sup> October 2020	430	550	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
		Jacuzzi De	luxe Beach \ Max: 2A + 20	Villa - in US Dol C OR 3A	lars		
From 01st November 2019 till 23rd December 2019	460	580	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 05 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	900	1020	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 till 21 <sup>st</sup> April 2020	700	820	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 22 <sup>nd</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	450	560	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 31 <sup>st</sup> October 2020	460	580	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
Sun Aqua Pool Villa - in US Dollars Max: 2A + 2C OR 3A							
From 01 <sup>st</sup> November 2019 till 23 <sup>rd</sup> December 2019	550	670	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 05 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	1000	1120	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 till 21 <sup>st</sup> April 2020	790	910	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 22 <sup>nd</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	520	650	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive

From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 31 <sup>st</sup> October 2020	550	670	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
		Re	ef Villa - in Max: 2A + 10				
From 01 <sup>st</sup> November 2019 till 23 <sup>rd</sup> December 2019	510	640	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 05 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	900	1020	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 till 21 <sup>st</sup> April 2020	700	820	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 22 <sup>nd</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	490	620	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 31 <sup>st</sup> October 2020	510	640	180	31	131	16	Emerald All Inclusive
		Sunse	t Reef Villa - Max: 2A + 10	in US Dollars	'		
From 01 <sup>st</sup> November 2019 till 23 <sup>rd</sup> December 2019	570	700	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 05 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	970	1090	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 till 21 <sup>st</sup> April 2020	760	890	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
From 22 <sup>nd</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	550	680	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 31 <sup>st</sup> October 2020	570	700	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
		Aq	ua Villa - in Max: 2A + 10				
From 01 <sup>st</sup> November 2019 till 23 <sup>rd</sup> December 2019	710	830	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 05 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	1040	1160	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 till 21 <sup>st</sup> April 2020	900	1020	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
From 22 <sup>nd</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	680	800	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 31 <sup>st</sup> October 2020	710	830	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
		Αq	ua Suite - in Max: 2A + 20				
From 01 <sup>st</sup> November 2019 till 23 <sup>rd</sup> December 2019	830	950	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 05 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	1160	1300	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 till 21 <sup>st</sup> April 2020	1030	1150	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
From 22 <sup>nd</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	800	920	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 31 <sup>st</sup> October 2020	830	950	180	31	131	N/A	Emerald All Inclusive
		Grand	Reef Suite Max: 6A OR	- in US Dollars 4A + 2C	1		
Period		4 Pax		Chi 2-14.99 (max	yrs.	M	eal plan

	I					
From 01st November 2019 till 23rd December 2019	2050	31	Emerald All Inclusive			
From 24 <sup>th</sup> December 2019 till 05 <sup>th</sup> January 2020	2850	31	Emerald All Inclusive			
From 06 <sup>th</sup> January 2020 till 21 <sup>st</sup> April 2020	2600	31	Emerald All Inclusive			
From 22 <sup>nd</sup> April 2020 till 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2020	1960	31	Emerald All Inclusive			
From 01 <sup>st</sup> October 2020 till 31 <sup>st</sup> October 2020	2050	31	Emerald All Inclusive			
HANDING CHARGE	US\$ 15.00 PER PERSON					
RETURN TRANSFER						
FESTIVE SEASON SUPPLEMENTS	facilities, light buffet dinner and soft drinks.  Christmas and New Year Eve dinners are mandatory for all meal plans including Extreme Emerald All Inclusive. Regular food menus and In Villa Dining will not be available on these nights.  • New Year Eve (December 31, 2019): USD 304.00 per Adult  • Christmas Eve Dinner (December 24, 2019): USD 225.00 per Adult  Note: 2 Children below 11.99 yrs. will be complementary for both the dinners.  Additional Child below 11.99 yrs. will have to pay USD 100 for Christmas  Dinner & USD 125 for New Year's Dinner.					

### DAY USE ROOM CHARGES/ CHECK-IN / **CHECK-OUT**

- Check In Time: 14:00hrs Check Out Time: 12:00 hrs.
- o To guarantee an early check in, pre-registration of previous night's accommodation is required.
- Late check-out up to 16:00hrs 50% of villa charge and 100% of villa charge afterwards (subject to availability).

### Minimum 3 Nights Stay

All honeymoon guests are entitled the following per villa per stay:

- Complimentary in-villa breakfast for the couple once during the stay
- Special dinner for the couple at our a la carte restaurant (once during the stay, advance booking required)
- Special evening turn-down service with bed decoration on arrival night
- One honeymoon cake

#### HONEYMOONERS OFFER

### Minimum 7 Nights Stay

- In-villa floral bath (once during the stay)
- Complimentary in-villa breakfast for the couple once during the stay
- Special dinner for the couple at our a la carte restaurant (once during the stay, advance booking required)
- Special evening turn-down service with bed decoration on arrival night
- One honeymoon cake
- \$50 Spa Credit per stay / per room (NOT APPLICABLE for tailor made spa packages, advanced booking required

### "BEST AGERS" DISCOUNT

- Both have to be 60 years old and over when travelling, to avail additional 5% discount excluding transfers and other supplementary charges.
- ✓ This discount is COMBINABLE with contractual offers.
- ✓ Date of Birth must be specified at the time of the reservation

### **EARLY BIRD OFFER**

0% discount for all bookings on AI made more than 50 days prior to arrival

5% discount for all bookings on AI made more than 65 days prior to arrival

Note: EBO is applicable to all occupants of the room on contractual room rate except for transfers, Christmas and new year supplement.

## CHILD DISCOUNT, CHILD STAY, PLAY & EAT FREE

- TWO Children will stay free in a room shared with 2 full paying adults (Green Tax of USD 6.00 per child per night will be charged), on Emerald Plan.
- Additional Child in the same unit with 2 full paying adults will be charged at USD 100 per night on emerald plan.
- Special events, room service and private dining are not included in the offer.
- Special Kids Menu will be provided, for a la carte dining 50% discount will be offered for Children.
- Child/Children Date of Birth should be provided at the time of reservation.

### **Special Offers Rules:**

- The above special offers are combinable whenever applicable
- In order to qualify for the Honeymoon Offer a minimum of 3 or 7 nights stay is required (to be specified at the time of booking (copy of marriage certificate / registration dated of less than 12 months to be presented at the time of booking)
- Guests who are celebrating Birthdays & Wedding Anniversary will be provided with Celebratory Cake and bottle of wine.

Note: Wedding Anniversary benefits will be extended to guests who are celebrating their anniversary during their stay at the resort.

# **SPECIAL OFFERS**

# COMPLIMENTARY PRIVILEGES

- Access to airport Lounge on arrival
- All villa types will be provided with 2 bottle of 1.5L water per villa per day and Tea & Coffee facilities
- Free WIFI in main public areas and in all the villas
- Access to recreation and fitness centers (including indoor and outdoor activities such as tennis, badminton, pool & Billiards table chess, darts and other table games)
- Scheduled regular evening entertainments for guests to enjoy.
- Access to Turtle Kids Club for children between 3 to 14.99 years. (Baby sitting or dedicated childcare under supervision is chargeable at USD 25.00 per hour)
- Complimentary transfers between Sun Aqua Vilu Reef and Sun Aqua Iru veli.

### Extensive Buffet at the Aqua

- Breakfast 07:30hrs 10:00hrs.
- Lunch 12:30hrs 14:00hrs.
- Dinner 19:30hrs 21:30hrs
- o Daily afternoon tea served 15:00hrs 18:00hrs at Positive Energy.
- Experience 5 Course set menu dinner at our award winning Maldivian Seafood a la carte restaurant, well done (once during the stay, advance booking required (19:30 21:30hrs)

# EMERALD ALL INCLUSIVE ENTITLEMENTS

### Unlimited alcoholic & nonalcoholic drinks served throughout the day and night:

- Still water (non-carbonated), soft drinks (coke, diet coke, fanta orange, sprite, ginger ale, tonic water, bitter lemon) draught beer, soda water & iced tea. Fruit juices (canned & packaged), house Wine, Spirits (Gin, Rum, Whiskey, Tequila & Brandy) and selection of cocktails & mocktails, coffee, tea, iced coffee, iced tea, espresso, cappuccino, latte and macchiato (freshly brewed)
- Complimentary Mini Bar Soft drinks (coke, diet coke, fanta orange, sprite, bitter lemon) and canned Beer replenished once daily

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

It is agreed that when you make a booking with Inner Maldives Holidays Pvt Ltd that you agree to all the following terms; but the following terms does not put Inner Maldives Holidays in contract with the receipt unless a written contract is drawn with detailed provisions;

### 1. GENERAL

- All our rates are quoted in United States Dollars (unless otherwise stated) and are net and non-commissionable.
   All our room rates (SGL/DBL/TPL) are quoted per room per night inclusive of all taxes if otherwise advised.
   Other surcharges and supplements applicable are given along with the resort rates if otherwise advised.
   All transfer rates are quoted per person return and transfer modes are given alongside if otherwise advised.
- Complimentary for honeymooners, birthdays, anniversaries etc is applicable only if informed at time of original booking and can vary from different resorts, and must be mentioned in the vouchers.
- All resorts charge for day use rooms after 1200 hrs noon, 75% to 100% of the room rate. Rates are provided where applicable on the tariff. (This changes from time to time and can vary from different resorts)
- The star rating in this tariff is not we recommend independent inspection as the quality and standard perception can vary
- All rates (rooms, meals, transfers etc) are subject to change without prior notice.

GOVERNMENT GREEN TAX OF USD 6 PER PERSON PER NIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE UPON GOVERNMENT

### 2. MEET & GREET

Our airport representatives will meet and greet you up on arrival with their name board, and will hand over to the hotel/resort representatives. In case you did not find the name board, please contact the duty mobile number +960 778 6987 or visit Inner Maldives counter number 36.

### 3. APPLIED COUNTRIES

These rates are applicable for all markets unless specified on the rate sheet and subject to change.

## 4. ABBREVIATIONS USED

### **MEAL PLANS:**

FB - Full Board HB - Half Board BB - Bed & Breakfast RO - Room Only AI - All Inclusive DU - Day Use

#### TRANSFER:

DHO - Dhoni (Slow Boat) SPB - Speed Boat SPL - Seaplane FSB - Fast Boat YCHT - Yacht OT - Own Transfer

### ACCOMMODATION:

SGL - Single DBL - Double TPL - Triple

**(STAR CATEGORY)** ★ are given to indicate the star category of the resort/hotel, but these are not strictly applicable as they are not any regulated criteria

**Click here to Submit Enquiry** 

(IMH - 19/11/2019)